XVIIl TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALIA CASTELLON

CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 35 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
05/12/2021 - 20:14 Results
RE 14:57.47 RIVERA MIRANDA MARCO ROMA (ITA) 01/08/2009
RC 15:21.01 ESCRITS MANOSA Albert Castellon 06/12/2020
Points: FINA 2021
Rank YB Time FINA
1. ESCRITS MANOSA Albert 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 15:30.07 821
50m: 28.11 28.11 450m: 4:36.15 31.06 850m: 8:45.58 31.14 1250m: 12:55.84 31.26
100m: 58.61 30.50 500m: 5:07.44 31.29 900m: 9:17.08 31.50 1300m: 13:27.17 31.33
150m: 1:29.50 30.89 550m: 5:38.37 30.93 950m: 9:48.35 31.27 1350m: 13:58.23 31.06
200m: 2:00.55 31.05 600m: 6:09.56 31.19 1000m: 10:19.65 31.30 1400m: 14:29.54 31.31
250m: 2:31.60 31.05 650m: 6:40.47 30.91 1050m: 10:50.67 31.02 1450m: 15:00.43 30.89
300m: 3:02.98 31.38 700m: 7:11.78 31.31 1100m: 11:21.91 31.24 1500m: 15:30.07 29.64
350m: 3:33.93 30.95 750m: 7:42.97 31.19 1150m: 11:53.04 31.13
400m:; 4:05.09 31.16 800m: 8:14.44 31.47 1200m: 12:24.58 31.54
2. MARTENS Noah 00 Brabo 15:45.28 782
50m: 27.86 27.86 450m: 3:52.67 850m: 7:50.12 1250m: 12:06.48
100m: 58.82 30.96 500m: 5:10.67 1:18.00 900m: 9:25.74 1:35.62 1300m: 13:41.16 1:34.68
150m: 1:30.20 31.38 550m: 4:39.50 950m: 8:53.47 1350m: 13:09.50
200m: 2:01.57 31.37 600m: 6:14.04 1:34.54 1000m: 10:30.31 1:36.84 1400m: 14:44.87 1:35.37
250m: 2:33.33 31.76 650m: 5:42.39 1050m: 9:58.25 1450m: 14:12.93
300m: 3:04.99 31.66 700m: 7:18.38 1:35.99 1100m: 11:34.66 1:36.41 1500m: 15:45.28 1:32.35
350m:; 3:36.53 31.54 750m: 6:46.28 1150m: 11:02.69
400m:; 4:07.79 31.26 800m: 8:21.51 1:35.23 1200m: 12:38.08 1:35.39
3. GIL TARAZONA Pol 96 C.N. Barcelona 15:45.34 782
50m: 28.78 28.78 450m: 4:38.76 31.46 850m: 8:52.57 31.96 1250m: 13:08.89 32.05
100m: 59.54 30.76 500m: 5:10.31 31.55 900m: 9:24.64 32.07 1300m: 13:40.99 32.10
150m: 1:30.85 31.31 550m: 5:41.82 31.51 950m: 9:56.65 32.01 1350m: 14:12.73 31.74
200m:; 2:02.03 31.18 600m: 6:13.35 31.53 1000m: 10:28.71 32.06 1400m: 14:44.38 31.65
250m: 2:33.27 31.24 650m: 6:45.23 31.88 1050m: 11:00.56 31.85 1450m: 15:16.00 31.62
300m: 3:04.55 31.28 700m: 7:16.91 31.68 1100m: 11:32.63 32.07 1500m: 15:45.34 29.34
350m:; 3:35.88 31.33 750m: 7:48.69 31.78 1150m: 12:04.58 31.95
400m:; 4:07.30 31.42 800m: 8:20.61 31.92 1200m: 12:36.84 32.26
4. SANTIAGO BETANCOR Raul 97 C.N. Sant Andreu 16:18.40 705
50m: 29.36 29.36 400m:  4:17.47 32.68 750m:; 8:06.87 32.68 1100m: 11:56.90 33.11
100m: 1:01.96 32.60 450m:  4:50.09 32.62 800m: 8:39.72 32.85 1150m: 12:29.71 32.81
150m: 1:34.75 32.79 500m: 5:22.78 32.69 850m: 9:12.10 32.38 1200m: 13:02.30 32.59
200m:; 2:07.85 33.10 550m: 5:55.69 32.91 900m: 9:45.09 32.99 1300m: 14:08.02 1:05.72
250m: 2:40.32 32.47 600m: 6:28.73 33.04 950m: 10:17.82 32.73 1400m: 15:13.98 1:05.96
300m: 3:12.45 32.13 650m: 7:01.40 32.67 1000m: 10:50.93 33.11 1500m: 16:18.40 1:04.42
350m: 3:44.79 32.34 700m: 7:34.19 32.79 1050m: 11:23.79 32.86
5. BELIG Xavier 97 C.N. Barcelona 16:19.67 702
50m: 29.15 29.15 450m: 4:49.78 32.73 850m: 9:13.19 32.80 1250m: 13:37.35 32.91
100m: 1:01.07 31.92 500m: 5:22.58 32.80 900m: 9:46.24 33.05 1300m: 14:10.63 33.28
150m: 1:33.39 32.32 550m: 5:55.37 32.79 950m: 10:19.07 32.83 1350m: 14:43.49 32.86
200m: 2:06.17 32.78 600m: 6:28.29 32.92 1000m: 10:52.33 33.26  1400m: 15:16.72 33.23
250m:; 2:38.81 32.64 650m: 7:01.21 32.92 1050m: 11:25.29 32.96 1450m: 15:48.91 32.19
300m: 3:11.69 32.88 700m: 7:34.34 33.13 1100m: 11:58.61 33.32  1500m: 16:19.67 30.76
350m:; 3:44.23 32.54 750m: 8:07.24 32.90 1150m: 12:31.35 32.74
400m:; 4:17.05 32.82 800m: 8:40.39 33.15 1200m: 13:04.44 33.09
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6. NIETO PARDO Sergio 05 C.N. Las Norias 16:46.56 647
50m: 29.61 29.61 450m: 4:57.70 33.44 850m: 9:28.59 33.75 1250m: 13:59.96 33.74
100m: 1:02.14 32.53 500m: 5:31.87 34.17 900m: 10:02.78 34.19 1300m: 14:34.12 34.16
150m: 1:35.39 33.25 550m: 6:05.29 33.42 950m: 10:36.27 33.49 1350m: 15:08.03 33.91
200m: 2:09.06 33.67 600m: 6:39.30 34.01 1000m: 11:10.45 34.18 1400m: 15:41.76 33.73
250m: 2:43.12 34.06 650m: 7:13.04 33.74 1050m: 11:44.34 33.89 1450m: 16:14.90 33.14
300m: 3:16.95 33.83 700m: 7:46.94 33.90 1100m: 12:18.37 34.03 1500m: 16:46.56 31.66
350m: 3:50.45 33.50 750m: 8:20.64 33.70 1150m: 12:51.87 33.50
400m:; 4:24.26 33.81 800m: 8:54.84 34.20 1200m: 13:26.22 34.35

7. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 16:54.25 633
50m: 30.19 30.19 450m: 5:03.02 34.29 850m: 9:36.67 34.15 1250m: 14:07.97 33.67
100m: 1:03.35 33.16 500m: 5:37.59 34.57 900m: 10:11.00 34.33 1300m: 14:42.07 34.10
150m: 1:37.10 33.75 550m: 6:11.54 33.95 950m: 10:45.30 34.30 1350m: 15:15.18 33.11
200m: 2:11.43 34.33 600m: 6:45.76 34.22 1000m: 11:19.34 34.04 1400m: 15:49.21 34.03
250m:; 2:45.40 33.97 650m: 7:19.74 33.98 1050m: 11:52.63 33.29 1450m: 16:22.18 32.97
300m: 3:19.86 34.46 700m: 7:53.96 34.22 1100m: 12:26.56 33.93 1500m: 16:54.25 32.07
350m: 3:54.16 34.30 750m: 8:28.30 34.34 1150m: 13:00.38 33.82
400m:; 4:28.73 34.57 800m: 9:02.52 34.22 1200m: 13:34.30 33.92

8. VAN ERMEN Alexander 04 Belgium 16:55.98 630
50m: 29.88 29.88 450m: 4:58.18 33.90 850m: 9:30.96 34,18 1250m: 14:06.91 34.51
100m: 1:02.29 32.41 500m: 5:32.21 34.03 900m: 10:05.35 34.39 1300m: 14:41.66 34.75
150m: 1:35.81 33.52 550m: 6:06.16 33.95 950m: 10:39.81 34.46 1350m: 15:15.97 34.31
200m: 2:09.42 33.61 600m: 6:40.24 34.08 1000m: 11:14.54 34.73 1400m: 15:49.91 33.94
250m: 2:43.02 33.60 650m: 7:14.51 34.27 1050m: 11:48.99 34.45 1450m: 16:23.01 33.10
300m: 3:16.55 33.53 700m: 7:48.81 34.30 1100m: 12:23.53 3454 1500m: 16:55.98 32.97
350m: 3:50.45 33.90 750m: 8:22.77 33.96 1150m: 12:57.98 34.45
400m:; 4:24.28 33.83 800m: 8:56.78 34.01 1200m: 13:32.40 34.42

9. GARCIA FERNANDEZ Erik 06 C.N. Las Norias 17:18.46 590
50m: 30.47 30.47 450m: 5:06.38 34.74 850m: 9:44.35 34.68 1250m: 14:24.00 35.05
100m: 1:04.18 33.71 500m: 5:41.08 34.70 900m: 10:19.43 35.08 1300m: 14:59.45 35.45
150m: 1:38.32 34.14 550m: 6:15.46 34.38 950m: 10:54.17 34.74 1350m: 15:34.67 35.22
200m: 2:12.85 34.53 600m: 6:50.26 34.80 1000m: 11:28.90 34.73 1400m: 16:10.05 35.38
250m:; 2:46.95 34.10 650m: 7:24.88 34.62 1050m: 12:03.46 34.56 1450m: 16:44.71 34.66
300m: 3:21.79 34.84 700m: 7:59.77 34.89 1100m: 12:38.88 35.42 1500m: 17:18.46 33.75
350m: 3:56.38 34.59 750m: 8:34.37 34.60 1150m: 13:13.79 34.91
400m:; 4:31.64 35.26 800m: 9:09.67 35.30 1200m: 13:48.95 35.16

10. BELDA GARCIA Aitor 03 C. Valenciano 17:43.75 548
50m: 31.59 31.59 450m: 5:13.31 35.48 850m: 10:00.59 35.81 1250m: 14:45.00 35.53
100m: 1:06.17 34.58 500m: 5:49.46 36.15 900m: 10:36.27 35.68 1300m: 15:20.63 35.63
150m: 1:40.46 34.29 550m: 6:25.48 36.02 950m: 11:12.08 35.81 1350m: 15:55.81 35.18
200m: 2:15.48 35.02 600m: 7:01.68 36.20 1000m: 11:47.22 35.14 1400m: 16:30.18 34.37
250m:; 2:50.87 35.39 650m: 7:37.83 36.15 1050m: 12:22.75 35.53 1450m: 17:08.30 38.12
300m: 3:26.18 35.31 700m: 8:13.51 35.68 1100m: 12:58.22 35.47 1500m: 17:43.75 35.45
350m: 4:01.92 35.74 750m: 8:49.10 35.59 1150m: 13:33.60 35.38
400m:; 4:37.83 35.91 800m: 9:24.78 35.68 1200m: 14:09.47 35.87
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11. ZAMORA PONTONES Joaquin 01 C.N. Delfin 17:54.36 532
50m: 31.12 31.12 450m: 5:15.04 36.00 850m: 10:04.17 36.47 1250m: 14:55.55 36.33
100m: 1:05.68 34.56 500m: 5:51.10 36.06 900m: 10:40.43 36.26 1300m: 15:31.66 36.11
150m: 1:40.36 34.68 550m: 6:27.30 36.20 950m: 11:16.63 36.20 1350m: 16:07.63 35.97
200m: 2:16.07 35.71 600m: 7:03.45 36.15 1000m: 11:53.55 36.92 1400m: 16:44.58 36.95
250m: 2:51.54 35.47 650m: 7:39.39 35.94 1050m: 12:29.51 35.96 1450m: 17:20.04 35.46
300m: 3:27.66 36.12 700m: 8:15.17 35.78 1100m: 13:06.05 36.54 1500m: 17:54.36 34.32
350m: 4:03.08 35.42 750m: 8:51.46 36.29 1150m: 13:42.49 36.44
400m:; 4:39.04 35.96 800m: 9:27.70 36.24 1200m: 14:19.22 36.73

12. MAS ANTOLI Iker 05 C.N.Vinaros 17:59.89 524
50m: 31.26 31.26 450m: 5:22.69 37.21 850m: 10:15.19 36.11 1250m: 15:04.11 36.41
100m: 1:06.06 34.80 500m: 6:00.32 37.63 900m: 10:51.99 36.80 1300m: 15:39.70 35.59
150m: 1:41.71 35.65 550m: 6:37.38 37.06 950m: 11:28.30 36.31 1350m: 16:16.21 36.51
200m: 2:18.13 36.42 600m: 7:13.15 35.77 1000m: 12:04.53 36.23 1400m: 16:52.58 36.37
250m: 2:54.15 36.02 650m: 7:49.49 36.34 1050m: 12:39.85 35.32  1450m: 17:26.12 33.54
300m: 3:32.21 38.06 700m: 8:26.01 36.52 1100m: 13:16.33 36.48 1500m: 17:59.89 33.77
350m: 4:08.70 36.49 750m: 9:02.09 36.08 1150m: 13:52.12 35.79
400m:; 4:45.48 36.78 800m: 9:39.08 36.99 1200m: 14:27.70 35.58

13. ANDUJAR TEBAR Esteban 99 C.N. Albacete 18:01.64 522
50m: 32.05 32.05 450m: 5:20.83 36.28 850m: 10:10.59 36.58 1250m: 15:03.71 36.78
100m: 1:07.36 35.31 500m: 5:56.94 36.11 900m: 10:47.54 36.95 1300m: 15:40.21 36.50
150m: 1:43.11 35.75 550m: 6:33.23 36.29 950m: 11:24.17 36.63 1350m: 16:16.31 36.10
200m: 2:19.25 36.14 600m: 7:09.61 36.38 1000m: 12:00.47 36.30 1400m: 16:52.44 36.13
250m:; 2:55.60 36.35 650m: 7:45.89 36.28 1050m: 12:36.90 36.43 1450m: 17:27.47 35.03
300m: 3:31.81 36.21 700m: 8:21.81 35.92 1100m: 13:13.35 36.45 1500m: 18:01.64 34.17
350m: 4:08.10 36.29 750m: 8:57.69 35.88 1150m: 13:50.15 36.80
400m:; 4:44.55 36.45 800m: 9:34.01 36.32 1200m: 14:26.93 36.78

14. MARTIN SANCHEZ Dylan 06 C.N. Vinaros 18:15.05 503
50m: 31.65 31.65 450m: 5:23.92 36.58 850m: 10:19.41 37.00 1250m: 15:14.05 36.81
100m: 1:07.37 35.72 500m: 6:00.82 36.90 900m: 10:56.20 36.79 1300m: 15:51.10 37.05
150m: 1:43.77 36.40 550m: 6:37.58 36.76 950m: 11:33.32 37.12 1350m: 16:27.74 36.64
200m: 2:20.18 36.41 600m: 7:14.40 36.82 1000m: 12:10.39 37.07 1400m: 17:05.20 37.46
250m:; 2:56.55 36.37 650m: 7:51.21 36.81 1050m: 12:46.62 36.23 1450m: 17:40.89 35.69
300m:; 3:33.35 36.80 700m: 8:28.03 36.82 1100m: 13:23.24 36.62 1500m: 18:15.05 34.16
350m: 4:10.44 37.09 750m: 9:05.13 37.10 1150m: 13:59.92 36.68
400m:; 4:47.34 36.90 800m: 9:42.41 37.28 1200m: 14:37.24 37.32

15. PASTOR QUINTANA Asier 05 C.N. San Vicente 18:45.67 463
50m: 30.39 30.39 450m: 5:26.88 37.62 850m: 10:32.41 38.08 1250m: 15:38.02 38.14
100m: 1:05.26 34.87 500m: 6:04.93 38.05 900m: 11:11.06 38.65 1300m: 16:16.24 38.22
150m: 1:41.63 36.37 550m: 6:42.59 37.66 950m: 11:48.98 37.92 1350m: 16:54.51 38.27
200m: 2:19.06 37.43 600m: 7:21.21 38.62 1000m: 12:27.38 38.40 1400m: 17:32.61 38.10
250m:; 2:56.96 37.90 650m: 7:59.11 37.90 1050m: 13:05.04 37.66 1450m: 18:09.69 37.08
300m: 3:34.61 37.65 700m: 8:38.15 39.04 1100m: 13:43.41 38.37 1500m: 18:45.67 35.98
350m: 4:11.93 37.32 750m: 9:15.82 37.67 1150m: 14:21.57 38.16
400m:; 4:49.26 37.33 800m: 9:54.33 38.51 1200m: 14:59.88 38.31
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16. NIEVAS GARCIA Lucas 07 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 19:03.68 441
50m: 3346  33.46  450m: 5:41.56  38.83  850m: 10:49.59  38.81 1250m: 15:55.82  38.33
100m: 1:11.47 38.01  500m: 6:20.31 3875  900m: 11:28.36  38.77 1300m: 16:33.91  38.09
150m: 1:49.88  38.41  550m: 6:58.80  38.49  950m: 12:06.17  37.81 1350m: 17:12.70  38.79
200m: 2:2856  38.68  600m: 7:37.51  38.71 1000m: 12:44.52  38.35 1400m: 17:50.66  37.96
250m: 3:06.76  38.20  650m: 8:15.36  37.85 1050m: 13:22.80  38.28 1450m: 18:27.45  36.79
300m: 3:45.12  38.36  700m: 8:53.31  37.95 1100m: 14:01.12  38.32 1500m: 19:03.68  36.23
350m: 4:23.60 38.48  750m: 9:31.81 3850 1150m: 14:39.21  38.09
400m: 5:02.73  39.13  800m: 10:10.78  38.97 1200m: 15:17.49  38.28

17. MORENO TIZON Jorge 04 E.C. Ciudad De Talavera Aqueis 19:57.59 384
50m:  33.48 33.48  450m: 546.31 39.49  850m: 11:10.54  40.41 1250m: 16:35.01  41.02
100m: 1:10.72  37.24  500m: 6:26.39  40.08  900m: 11:51.20  40.66 1300m: 17:15.69  40.68
150m: 1:48.52 37.80 550m: 7:07.00 40.61 950m: 12:31.82 40.62 1350m: 17:57.33 41.64
200m: 2:27.58  39.06  600m: 7:47.41  40.41 1000m: 13:12.00  40.18 1400m: 18:38.50  41.17
250m: 3:06.76  39.18  650m: 8:28.14  40.73 1050m: 13:52.38  40.38 1450m: 19:18.73  40.23
300m: 3:46.76  40.00  700m: 9:08.64  40.50 1100m: 14:32.47  40.09 1500m: 19:57.59  38.86
350m: 4:26.82  40.06  750m: 9:49.22  40.58 1150m: 15:13.48  41.01
400m: 5:06.82  40.00  800m: 10:30.13  40.91 1200m: 15:53.99  40.51

18. PEREZ PINERO Dario 06 E.C.Ciudad De Talavera Aqueis  20:02.19 380
100m: 1:11.73 1:11.73  450m: 5:47.71  39.97  800m: 10:31.89  40.60 1150m: 16:39.67 2:03.12
150m: 1:50.28 38,55  500m: 6:28.25  40.54  850m: 11:12.15  40.26 1200m: 15:58.63
200m: 2:29.53  39.25  550m: 7:09.10  40.85  900m: 11:52.80  40.65 1300m: 17:20.33 1:21.70
250m: 3:08.77  39.24  600m: 7:49.62  40.52  950m: 12:33.94  41.14 1350m: 18:01.05  40.72
300m: 3:48.45 39.68  650m: 8:30.21  40.59 1000m: 13:14.56  40.62 1400m: 18:41.95  40.90
350m: 4:27.73  39.28  700m: 9:10.53  40.32 1050m: 15:17.84 2:03.28 1450m: 19:22.62  40.67
400m: 5:07.74  40.01  750m: 9:51.29  40.76 1100m: 14:36.55 1500m: 20:02.19  39.57

19. PENA FDEZ-PACHECO Diego 07 C.N. Ciudad Real 20:12.75 370
50m: 32.41 32.41 450m:; 5:49.15 39.54 850m: 11:18.11 41.81 1250m: 16:52.19 42.68
100m: 1:11.32 38.91 500m: 6:29.37 40.22 900m: 11:59.26 41.15 1300m: 17:33.74 41.55
150m: 1:50.37 39.05 550m: 7:09.82 40.45 950m: 12:40.68 41.42 1350m: 18:14.34 40.60
200m:; 2:29.31 38.94 600m: 7:50.88 41.06 1000m: 13:21.78 41.10 1400m: 18:54.33 39.99
250m: 3:09.21 39.90 650m: 8:31.82 40.94 1050m: 14:03.87 42.09 1450m: 19:34.25 39.92
300m: 3:49.52 40.31 700m: 9:13.51 41.69 1100m: 14:45.93 42.06 1500m: 20:12.75 38.50
350m: 4:29.54 40.02 750m: 9:54.40 40.89  1150m: 15:27.62 41.69
400m:; 5:09.61 40.07 800m: 10:36.30 4190 1200m: 16:09.51 41.89

sick PENALVER SUAREZ Samuel Javier 05 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor
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